
2020 James Madison University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-6   Conf: 0-0   Home: 3-2   Away: 3-3   Neutral: 7-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (124), Opp (106)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Phillips (7), Totals (7), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-36), Phillips (13-18), Alexander (4-
6), Boseman (4-6), Kelly (3-3), Bermudez (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Gordon, Kate .557 19-19 61 32 34 6 1 10 21 72 1.180 12 1 9 0 .627 1 0 0-1 15 2 1 .944
4 Jubas, Sara .439 19-19 66 26 29 7 0 5 14 51 .773 8 0 3 0 .500 0 1 3-3 19 30 4 .925
7 File, Hannah .389 19-19 54 13 21 4 2 4 17 41 .759 11 1 12 0 .500 0 0 1-2 21 25 7 .868
12 Newton, Logan .348 19-19 46 20 16 3 1 2 18 27 .587 21 0 5 0 .529 3 0 0-0 22 0 1 .957
1 Shifflett, Hannah .318 19-19 44 10 14 3 0 3 11 26 .591 3 0 14 0 .362 0 0 0-0 110 3 3 .974
18 Naujokas, Madison .316 19-19 57 20 18 2 2 4 17 36 .632 6 2 9 0 .400 0 2 8-8 29 28 4 .934
26 Sullivan, Michelle .267 19-19 45 14 12 2 0 4 20 26 .578 7 4 13 1 .397 2 0 0-0 30 1 1 .969
15 Phillips, Emily .167 19-19 42 7 7 0 0 2 7 13 .310 6 0 13 0 .271 0 1 0-0 71 12 0 1.000

22 Ford, Jessica
1.00

0 11-0 2 6 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
3 Alexander, Odicci .308 8-8 26 6 8 1 0 0 4 9 .346 5 0 3 0 .419 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
29 Cutright, Natalie .308 11-2 13 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .385 1 0 3 0 .357 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Butler, Reed .250 7-0 8 2 2 2 0 0 0 4 .500 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
24 Meeks, Lynsey .211 11-9 19 5 4 1 0 0 5 5 .263 12 0 1 0 .516 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
16 Antonelli, Liana .091 7-1 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 4 0 .091 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Hall, Hallie .000 8-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .125 1 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
99 Boseman, Kayla .000 7-7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
19 Starnes, Kara .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Storey, Madison .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .339 19-19 508 161 172 32 6 34 137 318 .626 94 8 96 1 .444 7 4 14-18 337 134 24 .952
Opponents .264 19-19 451 100 119 22 1 23 95 212 .470 77 11 70 2 .383 2 5 13-18 330 100 40 .915

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Bermudez, Alexis 3.55 6-1 9 7 6 1-0 0 45.1 47 41 23 32 17 13 0 6 .263 5 3 0 1 1
9 Kelly, Isabel 4.02 2-0 7 2 2 1-0 0 15.2 20 10 9 8 9 5 0 4 .303 0 2 0 0 1
99 Boseman, Kayla 5.11 2-4 6 6 2 1-0 0 24.2 28 24 18 17 13 3 1 7 .280 3 2 0 1 3
3 Alexander, Odicci 6.04 3-1 4 4 3 1-0 0 26.2 24 25 23 20 31 1 0 6 .226 7 4 0 0 0
Totals 4.49 13-6 26 19 13 4 0 112.1 119 100 72 77 70 22 1 23 .264 15 11 0 2 5
Opponents 8.07 6-13 44 19 5 0 0 110.3 172 161 128 94 96 32 6 34 .339 17 8 0 7 4



2020 James Madison University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Phillips, Emily 83 71 12 0 1.000 1 13 5 .722 7 0
27 Butler, Reed 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kelly, Isabel 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Storey, Madison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hall, Hallie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Shifflett, Hannah 116 110 3 3 .974 7 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sullivan, Michelle 32 30 1 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Newton, Logan 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bermudez, Alexis 22 4 17 1 .955 1 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Gordon, Kate 18 15 2 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Naujokas, Madison 61 29 28 4 .934 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jubas, Sara 53 19 30 4 .925 3 0 0 — 0 0
99 Boseman, Kayla 11 3 7 1 .909 0 4 2 .667 0 0
3 Alexander, Odicci 8 1 6 1 .875 0 4 2 .667 0 0
7 File, Hannah 53 21 25 7 .868 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ford, Jessica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Antonelli, Liana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Cutright, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Starnes, Kara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Meeks, Lynsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 495 337 134 24 .952 19 13 5 .722 7 0
Opponents 470 330 100 40 .915 7 14 4 .778 6 0


